No	otice of Determination		Apr	pendix D
To:		Address: Contact: Phone: Lead Agency (i City of Inglewood Address: Planning 1 Manch	County of Los Angeles Dept. of Public Works 900 S. Fremont Avenue Alhambra, CA 91803-1331 Bella (Jeong Yean) Cho 626.458.2556 f different from above): g Division nester Blvd., Inglewood, CA 9036 //ilcox, Planning Manager	
Re	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complic sources Code.		ion 21108 or 21152 of	2024 122078
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): <u>n/a</u>		FILED
Pro	ject Title: 20-Unit Residential Subdivision			Jun 06 2024
Pro	ject Applicant: County of Los Angeles Department of P	ublic Works		Dean C. Logan, Registrar—Recorder/County Clerk
Pro	ject Location (include county): 113-133 Plymouth Stree	t, Inglewood, CA	(Los Angeles County	Electronically signed by LAKEISHA MCCOY
with	ject Description: The project consists of a 20-unit resident 45 parking spaces. The Los Angeles County Flood Coered storm drain and appurtenant structures related to F	ntrol District (Dis	strict) will quitclaim its e	asements for the
Thi	County of Los Angeles Board of Supervisos is to advise that the governing body of the Los Angeles County (Lead Agency or Re	Flood Control District		the above
	cribed project on 05/07/2024 and has made the (date) and project.	e following dete	rminations regarding th	ne above
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a containing made in mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was statement of Overriding Considerations [was were were were were were were were wer	nis project pursu pursuant to the adition of the app as not] adopted to vas not] adopted	ant to the provisions of provisions of CEQA. proval of the project. for this project.	f CEQA.
neg Proj	is is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resplative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: perty Management Division, Real Estate Section, 10th Floor, 900 Section, 10th F	County of Los Ang Fremont Avenue,	eles Department of Public V Alhambra 91803	Vorks, Survey/Mapping &

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: _06/06/2024

ON ____ June 06 2024
UNTIL ___ July 08 2024

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

LEAD AGENCY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 1 MANCHESTER BLVD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): El Local Public Agency	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY DATE LEAD AGENCY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION DOCUMENT NUMBER 2018254280 PROJECT THILE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME INDUSTRIES BLAND INDLEWOOD INDLEWOOD INDLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT AGENCY DIVIDED Agency STATE STATE PHONE NUMBER (310)412-5230 STATE PHONE NUMBER (310)412-5230 STATE STATE STATE STATE PHONE NUMBER (310)412-5230 STATE ST	2016 ENVIRONMENTAL I ILINO I LL CACITICOLII I		RECEIPT#				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IEAD AGENCY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION LOS ANGELES DOCUMENT NUMBER 20 UNITY RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT TITLE 20 UNITY RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 THANCHESTER BLVD School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Regative Declaration (ND)(MND) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) CA County Administrative Fee PAYMENT METHOD: Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Differ SIGNATURE DATE 10092018 10092018 10092018 100920428 10	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITIE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): LOCAL MACHESTER LADDRESS LOS ANGELES LOS ANGEL			201810091230002	810091230002			
ERAD AGENCY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION 1009/2018	LEAD AGENCY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER LOS ANGELES 2018254280 PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Abeck appropriate box): Dicar Public Agency School School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Revisionmental Impact Report (EIR) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Tracet flinks exhapt from fees DOFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit TITLE			STATE CLEARING HOUS	E# (If applicable)			
CITY OF INSLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-INITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INSLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS IMMNCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	CITY OF INSLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS INMANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	* N.	· .				
COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD I MANCHESTER BLVD I MOLEWOOD CA 90301 CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate	COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1 MANCHESTER BLVD FROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ZI Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Through the Agency COPW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check TITLE	LEAD AGENCY			DATE			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1MANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ZI Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) COHNY Mo Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other COFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check TITLE	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING LOS ANGELES PROJECT TITLE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1 MANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ZI Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Benvironmental impact Report (EIR) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Through the Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Credit Check TITLE	CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION			10/09/2018			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity Decal Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,168.00 \$ 0. Megative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,280.75 \$ 2,280. Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$ 0. Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,077.00 \$ 1.077.00 \$ 0. Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$50.00 \$ 75. Notice of Exemption Credit Check Other Credit Check Other Credit Check County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ 75. Other Cash Credit Check Other Check Check Check County Administrative Fee County Administrat	PROJECT ITILE 20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 1 MANCHESTER BLVD 1 Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Closed Public Agency				DOCUMENT NUMBER			
20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Ficek appropriate box): CHECK APPLICANT (Ficek appropriate box): CHECK APPLICANT (Ficek appropriate fox): CHECK APPLICANT (ND) School District CHECK APPLICANT (ND) School District CHECK APPLICANT (ND) School District Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Threfeet this is exempt from fees COPW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other SIGNATURE TITLE	LOS ANGELES			2018254280			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD I MANCHESTER BLVD I Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION CITY INGLEWOOD INGLEWOOD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CITY INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): State Agency Private Entity 3,168.00 \$ 0.0.0 \$2,280.75 \$ 2,280.75 \$2,280.75 \$ 2,280.75 \$1,077.00 \$ 1.0.0 \$50.00 \$ 1.077.00 \$50.00 \$ 1.077.	PROJECT TITLE						
MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION RINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	20-UNITE RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION						
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS MANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I MANCHESTER BLVD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER			
1 MANCHESTER BLVD PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	1 MANCHESTER BLVD INGLEWOOD CA 90301 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐ State Agency ☐ Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,168.00 \$ 0.0 ☑ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,280.75 \$ 2,280.75 ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$ 0.0 ☑ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,077.00 \$ 0.0 ☑ County Administrative Fee \$50.00 \$ 75.0 ☐ Project Initials except by from fees \$ 50.00 \$ 0.0 ☐ Other \$ 0.0 \$ 2,355. PAYMENT METHOD: \$ 2,355. ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	MINDY CITY OF INGLEWOOD PLANNING DIVISION						
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
County Administrative Fee School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	1 MANCHESTER BLVD	INGLEWOOD	CA	90301			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,168.00 \$ 0. Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,280.75 \$ 2,280. Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$ 0. Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,077.00 \$ 1.	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,168.00 \$ 0.0 Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,280.75 \$ 2,280.75 Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$ 0.0 Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,077.00 \$ 0.0 County Administrative Fee \$59.00 \$ 75.0 Notice of Exemption \$59.00 \$ 0.0 Other \$ 0.0 Other \$ 0.0 Cash Credit Check Other \$ 2,355.	☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special	District State	Agency Privat	e Entity			
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check C	Other	☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Or ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☐ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption		\$2,280.75 \$850.00 \$1,077.00	\$ 2,280.75 \$ 0.00			
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Cothe \$ 2,355	PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Check S 2,355.	☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Othel	Cash Credit Check Check S 2,355.	☐ Other			\$			
□ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Othe \$ 2,355	Cash Credit Check Check S 2,355.	PAYMENT METHOD:	·					
					\$ 2,355.75			
X	X	SIGNATURE	i	TITLE				
		X						

2024 122078 FILED

Jun 06 2024

Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by LAKEISHA MCCOY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

X

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

2024 E	ENVIRONMENTAL F	ILING FEE CASH	I RECEIPT		RECEIPT # 2024060604	90002		
						ARING HOUSE #	(If applicabl	(e)
EE INS	TRUCTIONS ON REVERSE	. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	ARLY					
EAD AG							DATE	
CITY	OF INGLEWOOD						06/06/2024	
COUNTY	STATE AGENCY OF FILIN	IG					DOCUMEN	T NUMBER
COUN	TY OF LOS ANGELES						202412207	8
PROJEC	T TITLE							
	IT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVIS	SION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			PHONE NU	MBER
	T APPLICANT NAME						(310)412-5	
	/ WILCOX T APPLICANT ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	ICHESTER BL.			INGLEWOOD		CA	90301	
	T APPLICANT (Check appr	opriate box):						
V	ocal Public Agency	☐ School District	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	☐ Private E	ntity	
CHECK	APPLICABLE FEES:							
. 🗆	Environmental Impact Repo	rt (EIR)				\$4,051.25	\$	0.00
	Negative Declaration (ND)(N	MND)				\$2,916.75	\$	0.00
	Application Fee Water Diver	rsion (State Water Resou	rces Control Board Only)			\$850.00	\$	0.00
	Projects Subject to Certified	Regulatory Programs (C	RP)			\$1,377.25	\$	0.00
\square	County Administrative Fee					\$50.00	\$	75.00
	Project that is exempt from	fees						
	☐ Notice of Exemption			•				
	CDFW No Effect Deteri	mination (Form Attached)						
П	Other						\$	0.00
PAYME	NT METHOD:						\$	75.00
	Cash	☐ Check	✓ Other <u>Billing</u>				<u> </u>	
					i i			
						ri e		
SIGNAT	URE				'''	ΓLE		

ІТС

COPY - COUNTY CLERK